PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7641289

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	11/10/2022	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAINSTREAM ENERGY, INC.				
Street Address:	775 FIERO LANE				
Internal Address:	SUITE 200				
City:	SAN LUIS OBISPO				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	93401				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12470588
Application Number:	12470682
Application Number:	13196183
Application Number:	13196270
Application Number:	12470697
Application Number:	13156443
Application Number:	13156451
Application Number:	13267606
Application Number:	13451482
Application Number:	61586648
Application Number:	61541985

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(650)833-2001 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 833-2000

Email: monica.moreno@us.dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: DLA PIPER LLP (US)

Address Line 1: 2000 UNIVERSITY AVENUE

Address Line 4: EAST PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303

> **PATENT** REEL: 061740 FRAME: 0204

507594399

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	380368-000016		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BLAKE W. JACKSON		
SIGNATURE:	/Blake W. Jackson/		
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2022		

Total Attachments: 3

source=20221110130916740#page1.tif source=20221110130916740#page2.tif source=20221110130916740#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 061740 FRAME: 0205

RELEASE OF MEMORANDUM AND NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Bank") hereby confirms the release of, and does hereby release, all right, title and interest of Bank in and to each of the trademarks and patents assigned to Bank by MAINSTREAM ENERGY, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Debtor") and listed on Exhibits A and B attached hereto, together with any and all rights granted by Debtor to Bank pursuant to that certain Memorandum and Notice of Security Interest in Intellectual Property dated as of August 1, 2012, and recorded on August 16, 2012, in the United States Patent Office on Reel 028801, at Frames 0407 through 0412 and recorded on August 16, 2012, in the United States Trademark Office on Reel 004844, at Frames 0796 through 0801.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Gary Harrigian

Title: Senior Vice President

EXHIBIT A TRADEMARKS

Serial No.	Trademark	Description	Filling Date	Status	Date of Registration	Registration No.	Class	Prior Registrations
1	MAINSTREA	Colored	11/4/200					
77036935	M ENERGY	Logo	6	Registered	9/18/2007	3292866	IC 035	None.
	MAINSTREA		2/13/200					
77106290	M ENERGY	Words	7	Registered	5/20/2008	3429413	IC 035	None

PATENT REEL: 061740 FRAME: 0207

EXHIBIT B PATENTS

Description	Filing Date	Published	Status	Application No
Camming Clamp for Roof Seam	5/22/2009	11/11/2010	notice of allowance received; expected issuance O3	12/470,588
Universal End Clamp	5/22/2009	11/11/2010	Reply to Final Office Action due 9/22/12	12/470,682
Universal End Clamp (Species III)	8/2/2011		Reply to Non-Final Office Action due 6/20/12	13/196,183
Universal End Clamp (Species IV)	8/2/2011		Reply to Non-Final Office Action due 5/29/12	13/195,270
Module Altachment Apparatus &				
Method	5/22/2009	11/11/2010	notice of allowance received, expected issuance O3	12/470,697
Module Altachment Apparatus &				
Method (Flashed L-Foot)	6/9/2011	9/29/2011	Reply to Final Office Action due 8/8/12	13/156,443
Module Attachment Apparatus &]
Method (Stand Off Clamp &				
Standoff)	6/9/2011	9/29/2011	awaiting first Office Action	13/156,451
Snap-in Mounting System for				t š
Laminate Sclar Panels	10/6/2011		awaiting first Office Action	13/267,606
Racking Assembly for Solar Panel				€
Installation	4/19/2012		awaiting first Office Action	13/451,482
Wind Tunnel Optimized Solar				Į.
Panel System (with Self-Adjusting				ſ
End-Clamp)	1/13/2012		provisional, utility conversion Q3	61/586,648
Wind Tunnel Optimized Solar				
Panel System	9/30/2011		provisional; utility conversion Q3	61/541,985

PATENT REEL: 061740 FRAME: 0208

RECORDED: 11/11/2022